Sample Summary Results Table
Priority Areas Lead Testing and Corrective Actions (June 2022)
NSN Child Development Center, Building WB200
Table 1. Summary of Results
CATEGORY SAMPLE
ID NO.
SAMPLE
ID

DRINKING 61 NS-WB200-RM140-WFCOMB-FD
Water fountain outlet from combination sink in Preschool Room
140
Not sampled during initial sampling on 6/10/2022 due to outlet leaking at time
of sampling. Initial first draw sample collected on 7/1/2022 after repair of
outlet.
non-detect N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
DRINKING 67 NS-WB200-RM142-WFCOMB-FD
Water fountain outlet from combination sink in Preschool Room
142
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
DRINKING 74 NS-WB200-K-KC-FD
Kitchen sink used for food preparation, dishwashing, and to fill
water jugs
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
DRINKING 80 NS-WB200-RM139-WFCOMB-FD Water fountain outlet from combination sink in Toddler Room 139 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
DRINKING 86 NS-WB200-RM137-WFCOMB-FD Water fountain outlet from combination sink in Toddler Room 137 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
DRINKING 92 NS-WB200-RM135-WFCOMB-FD Water fountain outlet from combination sink in Toddler Room 135 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
DRINKING 98 NS-WB200-RM133-WFCOMB-FD Water fountain outlet from combination sink in Toddler Room 133 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
DRINKING 104 NS-WB200-RM129-WFCOMB-FD Water fountain outlet from combination sink in Toddler Room 129 12 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
COOKING 72 NS-WB200-K-KA-FD Kitchen sink used for food preparation and dishwashing non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
COOKING 73 NS-WB200-K-KB-FD Kitchen sink used for handwashing and food preparation non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 1 NS-WB200-BATHA-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Restroom A non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 2 NS-WB200-RM113-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Infant Room 113 2 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 3 NS-WB200-BATH113-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Infant Room 113 1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 4 NS-WB200-RM115-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Infant Room 115 1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 5 NS-WB200-BATH115-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Infant Room 115 1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 6 NS-WB200-RM117-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Infant Room 117 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 7 NS-WB200-BATH117-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Infant Room 117 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 8 NS-WB200-RM119-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Infant Room 119 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 9 NS-WB200-BATH119-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Infant Room 119 1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE
ACTIONS
POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15 ppb Recommended Level = 15 ppb

after First Draw Sampling
(ppb)
Description First Draw
(ppb)
Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds
after First Draw
Sampling
(ppb)
SAMPLING DATE 6/10/2022 mm/dd/yyyy 7/1/2022 7/1/2022 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 6/20/2022 mm/dd/yyyy 7/6/2022 7/6/2022 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE
ACTIONS
POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15 ppb Recommended Level = 15 ppb
WASHING 10 NS-WB200-RM121-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Infant Room 121 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 11 NS-WB200-BATH121-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Infant Room 121 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 12 NS-WB200-RM123-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Infant Room 123 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 13 NS-WB200-BATH123-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Infant Room 123 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 14 NS-WB200-RM125-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Infant Room 125 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 15 NS-WB200-BATH125-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Infant Room 125 2 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 16 NS-WB200-RM127-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Infant Room 127 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 17 NS-WB200-BATH127-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Infant Room 127 2 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 18 NS-WB200-RM126-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet (used for teeth brushing) in Pre-Toddler
Room 126
1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 19 NS-WB200-BATH126-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room
126
1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 20 NS-WB200-BATH126-LHW-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room 126 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 21 NS-WB200-RM124-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet (used for teeth brushing) in Pre-Toddler
Room 124
1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 22 NS-WB200-BATH124-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room
124
2 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 23 NS-WB200-BATH124-LHW-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room 124 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 24 NS-WB200-RM122-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet (used for teeth brushing) in Pre-Toddler
Room 122
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 25 NS-WB200-BATH122-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room
122
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 26 NS-WB200-BATH122-LHW-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room 122 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 27 NS-WB200-RM120-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet (used for teeth brushing) in Pre-Toddler
Room 120
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 28 NS-WB200-BATH120-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room
120
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 29 NS-WB200-BATH120-LHW-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room 120 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 30 NS-WB200-RM118-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet (used for teeth brushing) in Pre-Toddler
Room 118
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 31 NS-WB200-BATH118-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room
118
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 32 NS-WB200-BATH118-LHW-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room 118 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 33 NS-WB200-RM116-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet (used for teeth brushing) in Pre-Toddler
Room 116
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

after First Draw Sampling
(ppb)
Description First Draw
(ppb)
Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds
after First Draw
Sampling
(ppb)
SAMPLING DATE 6/10/2022 mm/dd/yyyy 7/1/2022 7/1/2022 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 6/20/2022 mm/dd/yyyy 7/6/2022 7/6/2022 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE
ACTIONS
POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15 ppb Recommended Level = 15 ppb
WASHING 35 NS-WB200-BATH116-LHW-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room 116 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 36 NS-WB200-RM114-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet (used for teeth brushing) in Pre-Toddler
Room 114
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 37 NS-WB200-BATH114-HHW-FD
High handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room
114
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 38 NS-WB200-BATH114-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room 114 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 39 NS-WB200-BATH114-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Pre-Toddler Room 114 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 40 NS-WB200-BATHB-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Restroom B non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 44 NS-WB200-BATHC-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Restroom C non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 45 NS-WB200-BATHD-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Restroom D non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 47 NS-WB200-RM136-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Preschool Room 136 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 48 NS-WB200-RM136-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Preschool Room 136
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 50 NS-WB200-BATH136-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 136 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 51 NS-WB200-BATH136-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 136 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 52 NS-WB200-BATH136-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 136 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 53 NS-WB200-RM138-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Preschool Room 138 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 54 NS-WB200-RM138-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Preschool Room 138
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 56 NS-WB200-BATH138-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 138 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 57 NS-WB200-BATH138-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 138 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 58 NS-WB200-BATH138-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 138 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 59 NS-WB200-RM140-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Preschool Room 140 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 60 NS-WB200-RM140-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Preschool Room 140
Initial sampling results for  samples collected on 6/10/2022 invalidated as outlet
is on the same pipeline as the leaking outlet #61 at time of sampling. Initial first
draw sample collected on 7/1/2022 after repair of outlet #61. non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 62 NS-WB200-BATH140-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 140 17 Yes 6/21/2022 N/A 2 1
Aerator removed and
cleaned (See Note 2)
N/A N/A
WASHING 63 NS-WB200-BATH140-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 140 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 64 NS-WB200-BATH140-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 140 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 65 NS-WB200-RM142-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Preschool Room 142 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Enclosure (1)
Sample Summary Results Table
Priority Areas Lead Testing and Corrective Actions (June 2022)
NSN Child Development Center, Building WB200

Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds
after First Draw
Sampling
(ppb)
SAMPLING DATE 6/10/2022 mm/dd/yyyy 7/1/2022 7/1/2022 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 6/20/2022 mm/dd/yyyy 7/6/2022 7/6/2022 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE
ACTIONS
POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15 ppb Recommended Level = 15 ppb
WASHING 66 NS-WB200-RM142-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Preschool Room 142
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 68 NS-WB200-BATH142-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 142 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 69 NS-WB200-BATH142-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 142 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 70 NS-WB200-BATH142-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Preschool Room 142 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 77 NS-WB200-BATHE-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Restroom E non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 78 NS-WB200-RM139-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Toddler Room 139 1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 79 NS-WB200-RM139-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Toddler Room 139
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 81 NS-WB200-BATH139-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 139 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 82 NS-WB200-BATH139-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 139 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 83 NS-WB200-BATH139-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 139 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 84 NS-WB200-RM137-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Toddler Room 137 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 85 NS-WB200-RM137-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Toddler Room 137
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 87 NS-WB200-BATH137-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 137 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 88 NS-WB200-BATH137-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 137 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 89 NS-WB200-BATH137-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 137 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 90 NS-WB200-RM135-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Toddler Room 135 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 91 NS-WB200-RM135-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Toddler Room 135
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 93 NS-WB200-BATH135-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 135 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 94 NS-WB200-BATH135-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 135 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 95 NS-WB200-BATH135-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 135 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 96 NS-WB200-RM133-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Toddler Room 133 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 97 NS-WB200-RM133-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Toddler Room 133
non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 99 NS-WB200-BATH133-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 133 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 100 NS-WB200-BATH133-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 133 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Enclosure (1)
Sample Summary Results Table
Priority Areas Lead Testing and Corrective Actions (June 2022)
NSN Child Development Center, Building WB200

after First Draw Sampling
(ppb)
Description First Draw
(ppb)
Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds
after First Draw
Sampling
(ppb)
SAMPLING DATE 6/10/2022 mm/dd/yyyy 7/1/2022 7/1/2022 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 6/20/2022 mm/dd/yyyy 7/6/2022 7/6/2022 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE
ACTIONS
POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15 ppb Recommended Level = 15ppb
WASHING 101 NS-WB200-BATH133-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 133 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 102 NS-WB200-RM129-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in Toddler Room 129 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 103 NS-WB200-RM129-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Toddler Room 129
2 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 105 NS-WB200-BATH129-HHW-FD High handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 129 5 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 106 NS-WB200-BATH129-LHWA-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 129 1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 107 NS-WB200-BATH129-LHWB-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Toddler Room 129 1 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 119 NS-WB200-BATH127-LHW-FD Low handwashing faucet in restroom within Infant Room 127 non-detect No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
WASHING 121 NS-WB200-RM114-HWCOMB-FD
Low handwashing faucet from combination sink (used for teeth
brushing) in Pre-Toddler Room 114
5 No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A